North Hopkins Water District 1580 Neelie Webb Road Madisonville, Kentucky 42431

RECEIVED

MAR 20 2012

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

March 13, 2012

Public Service Commission of Kentucky 211 Sower Blvd. P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Enclosed are revised tariff sheets showing rates approved in case 2012-00024. In case 2012-00024, North Hopkins Water District was ordered to file with the Commission within 20 days of the date of the Order revised tariff sheets showing the rates approved.

Sincerely,

Norman D. Adams, Chairman

gum De Column

cc: file

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Hopkins County Kentucky</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 2012-00024
	SHEET NO
North Hopkins Water District	CANCELING P.S.C. NO. <u>2011-00040</u>
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO
	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Monthly Rates	
5/8 x 3/4 Inch Meters	
First 2,000 gallons	\$23.36 (Minimum Bill)
Next 2,000 gallons	11.38 per 1,000 gallons
Next 3,000 gallons	9.03 per 1,000 gallons
Next 3,000 gallons	7.88 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons	6.08 per 1,000 gallons
3/4 Inch Meters	
First 3,000 gallons	\$34.74 (Minimum Bill)
Next 1,000 gallons	11.38 per 1,000 gallons
Next 3,000 gallons	9.03 per 1,000 gallons
Next 3,000 gallons	7.88 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons	6.08 per 1,000 gallons
1 Inch Meters	
First 5,000 gallons	\$55.15 (Minimum Bill)
Next 2,000 gallons	9.03 per 1,000 gallons
Next 3,000 gallons	7.88 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons	6.08 per 1,000 gallons
1-1/2 Inch Meters	
First 10,000 gallons	\$96.85 (Minimum Bill)
Over 10,000 gallons	6.08 per 1,000 gallons
2 Inch Meters	
First 15,000 gallons	\$127.25 (Minimum Bill)
Over 15,000 gallons	6.08 per 1,000 gallons
3	
3 Inch Meters	
First 30,000 gallons	\$218.45 (Minimum Bill)
Over 30,000 gallons	6.08 per 1.000 gallons
DATE OF ISSUE January 19, 2012	DATE EFFECTIVE March 15, 2012
ISSUED BY Jam & alan	TITLE Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. <u>2012-00024</u> dated <u>March 9, 2012</u>.